n e

International Commission on Illumination b
Commission Internationale de lEclairage e
Internationale Beleuchtungskommission

S
LT

Institute of Communication
& Computer Systems
National Technical
University of Athens

CIE Expert Tutorial on the Measurement of Temporal Light Modulation

Athens, October 10, 2022
Royal Olympic Hotel

Tutorial schedule

Monday 10th October

Start time | Duration | End time |What Presenter
8:30 1:00 9:30 Check-in
9:30 0:10 9:40 |Opening, welcome, housekeeping -(I;zr;i/ing:)guergu(gsliJs),(GR)
9:40 1:00 10:40 [Fundamentals of TLM and its Effects on People Jennifer Veitch (CA)
10:40 0:20 11:00 |Outline of CIE TN 012:2021 Menno Schakel (DE)
11:00 0:20 11:20 Coffee break
11:20 1:00 | 12:20 [Measurement of TLM (F;?)ZlusD%l;ﬁ;l(Els_?s (GR)
12:20 1:00 13:20 Lunch break
13:20 0:30 13:50 [Calculation of predictors of TLAs Matgorzata (Gosia) Perz (NL)
1350 | 040 | 1430 |Esimation of measurement uncertainties and uncertainties N |aners Thorseth (DK)
14:30 0:20 14:50 Coffee break
14:50 0:20 15:10 [Conformity assessment. Peter Blattner (CH)
15:10 0:50 16:00 |[Open discussion Tony Bergen, moderator
16:00 1:30 17:30 [MetTLM stakeholders meeting (EMPIR 20NRMO01) Paul Dekker (NL)

Closure of the Tutorial

19:00 2:00+ 21:00+ Welcome Reception (Royal Olympic Roof Garden)
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